## National Archives & Records Administration War Department Files 1 LT Warren G. Conrad

**Class 20-42** 

ID: O1166249 Branch of Service: U.S. Army Hometown: Los Angeles, CA Status: KIA 3 Dec 1944



Silver Star w/ OLC



(Citation Needed): Warren G. Conrad, United States Army, is reported to have been awarded the Silver Star under the below-listed General Orders for conspicuous gallantry and intrepidity in action against the enemy while serving with the 104th Infantry Division during World War II.

General Orders: Headquarters, 104th Infantry Division, General Orders No. 38 (1944)

## Oak Leaf Cluster in Lieu of 2nd award:

(Citation Needed): Warren G. Conrad, United States Army, is reported to have been awarded the Silver Star under the below-listed General Orders for conspicuous gallantry and intrepidity in action against the enemy while serving with the 104th Infantry Division during World War II.

General Orders: Headquarters, 104th Infantry Division, General Orders No. 171 (1945)

## World War II Deceased returned from overseas for interment (1947)



Buried at Golden Gate National Cemetery, San Bruno, California Section D: Site 67